## Augustine Insurance Agency Joins Forces with Leavitt Group Midwest as Robert Augustine Retires

Leavitt Group July 30, 2024, 6:32 am

Augustine Insurance Agency Joins Forces with Leavitt Group Midwest as Robert Augustine Retires



Leavitt Group Midwest is pleased to announce the acquisition of Augustine Insurance Agency in Ohio, coinciding with the retirement of Robert Augustine.

"After thoughtful consideration, I decided to leave the legacy my father built, and I was able to continue, in the capable hands of Leavitt Group Midwest," said Augustine. "I am very grateful for a 44-year-long career in insurance and am looking forward to fishing and spending more time with my family."

Augustine Insurance Agency's office has relocated to Leavitt Group Midwest's location at 570 Polaris Parkway, Ste. 450, in Westerville, Ohio. Carla Lytle will continue to be available to help clients at that location.

"Leavitt Group Midwest is excited to welcome our newest clients and help them protect what matters most," said Jeff Seaton, Leavitt Group Midwest co-owner.

Augustine Insurance Agency offers a wide range of insurance products, and joining Leavitt Group Midwest enhances Augustine Insurance Agency's insurance company relationships, risk management services, and service team capabilities. Leavitt Group Midwest is an Ohio-based agency with five office locations and a dedicated staff of professionals with decades of experience in the insurance industry. For more information, please visit leavitt.com/midwest.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <a href="https://www.leavitt.com">www.leavitt.com</a>.